a-MI by"UUOmS SYSTEMS RESEARCH LAD ADELAIDE (AUSTRALIA) F/G 9/2
THE OESIS# OF A PORTABLE ALL ARMS CALCULATOR (PAACI.CU)
OCT SN C .1 SEE
UNCLASS FIE D WSRL- 033-TR N
~ mmonsoonhi
1.8
1.25 1j_.4 1L.6
WSR L-0233-TR AR-002-635

HARDWARE The electronics and components of any computer or
microprocessor which are hard physical objects.
HEXADECIMAL A numbering system using the numbers 0 to 9 and
the letters A to F to identify the sixteen
numbers that four binary digits (bits) can have.
INTERRUPT A hardware system which enables a program being
executed by the processor to be stopped
temporarily, while an alternative program is
executed, and then resumed when the alternative
task is completed.
NMOS A technique for integrated circuit manufacture
known as 'negative channel metal oxide silicon'.
PORT An input or output route for transferring data or
information to or from a system.
PPI Parallel Peripheral Interface. A name given by
one manufacturer to an integrated circuit used to
'input' or 'output' data to or from a
microprocessor system.
PRIORITY ENCODER A circuit which encodes a digital signal
appearing on one of several lines into a parallel
binary word, giving priority to that signal which
first appears on these lines.
RAM Random Access Memory
A data storage element, the contents of which can
be 'read' or altered by the microprocessor by
choosing an address randomly.
WSRL-0233-TR -8-
RS232C A specification for an internationally recognised
method of serial data communication between
digital systems.
SOFTWARE A set of instructions for the operation of a
computing system which are changeable for
different applications of that system.
TRI-STATE A circuit element which has the characteristic
that it can either be a high level or a low level
or it can present a high resistance to its output
line effectively rendering that line open-
circuit.
USART Universal Synchronous Asynchronous Receiver
Transmitter. An integrated circuit designed for
use in serial digital data communication systems.
!
WSRL-0233-TR
Figure 1
Figure 1. The Portable All Arms Calculator
____ -b ~ -. 4t-
WSRL-0233-TR
Figure 2
Figure 2. Calculator and Demonstration Carrying Case
WSRL- 02 33-TR
Figure 3
Figure 3. Internal Construction of the Calculator
II-
e))
LAI
a. sn 10VjTc zifi
C C7J
1.4
I-f
-JJ
.........
WSRL.-02 33-TR
Figure 4
0